

SPEMS Protocol Changes
Supplement
3/1/21 to 2/28/22

- **Throughout Supplement**
 - Date of 3/1/2021 throughout
- **Page S-8 Atropine**
 - Changed adult dosage to 1mg per dose to a maximum of 3mg total dose
 - Changed pediatric to reflect 1mg per single dose
- **Page S-19 Fentanyl**
 - Changed adult IV/IO dose to 2.5 to 5mcg/kg to a max of 100mcg
 - Changed pediatric IV/IO dose to 1 to 2mcg/kg to a max of 100mcg
 - Added statement “Paramedics may choose a lower IV/IO dose for adults and pediatrics at the Paramedic’s discretion”
- **Page S-41 Versed**
 - Corrected typo on dosage of Versed for pediatric chemical restraint to read 0.1mg/kg to a max of 5mg (not 10mg)
- **Adult Drug Charts**
 - Updated dosage of Atropine
 - Update dosages of Fentanyl
- **Pediatric Drug Charts**
 - Updated dosage of Atropine
 - Update dosages of Fentanyl